
 
 

ATLANTIC STATES MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION 
1050 North Highland Street, Suite 200A‐N 

Arlington, Virginia 22201 
703.842.0740   703.842.0741 (fax) 

asmfc.org 
 

OFFICIAL ROSTER 2025 
 

1 

 
ADMINISTRATORS 
John Clark 
DE Division of Fish and Wildlife 
89 Kings Highway 
Dover, Delaware 19901-7305 
John.clark@state.de.us 
Telephone:  302.739.9910 

 
Joseph Cimino (Chair), Administrator  
NJ Department of Environmental Protection 
Marine Resources Administration 
P.O. Box 418 
Fort Republic, New Jersey 08241 
Joseph.Cimino@dep.nj.gov 
Telephone: 609.748.2020 
 
Dr. Justin Davis, Chief 
CT Dept. of Energy and Environmental 
Protection 
Bureau of Natural Resources 
333 Ferry Road, P.O. Box 719 
Old Lyme, Connecticut 06371 
justin.davis@ct.gov 
Telephone: 860.447.4322 
 
Lynn Fegley, Fisheries Director  
MD Dept. of Natural Resources  
580 Taylor Avenue B2  
Annapolis, Maryland 21401  
lynn.fegley@maryland.gov  
Telephone: 410.260.8285 
 
Marty Gary 
NYS Department of Environmental 
Conservation 
123 Kings Park Boulevard 
Kings Park, New York 11754 
Martin.Gary@ndc.ny.gov 
Telephone: 631.444.0430 
 
 
 

 
Jamie Green, Commissioner 
VA Marine Resources Commission 
380 Fenwick Road, Building 96 
Fort Monroe, Virginia 23651-1064 
Jamie.Green@mrc.virginia.gov 
Telephone: 757.247.2269 

 
Doug Haymans, Director 
GA Dept. of Natural Resources 
Coastal Resources Division 
One Conservation Way 
Brunswick, Georgia 31520 
Doug.haymans@dnr.ga.gov 
Telephone: 912.264.7218 
 
Blaik Keppler, Deputy Director 
Marine Resources 
SC Department of Natural Resources 
217 Ft. Johnson Road 
Charleston, SC 29412 
kepplerb@dnr.sc.gov 
Telephone: 843.953.9024 

 
Jessica McCawley, Director 
FL Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission 
Division of Marine Fisheries Management 
2590 Executive Center Circle E #201 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301‐5024 
Jessica.McCawley@myfwc.com 
Telephone: 850.487.0554 
 
Dan McKiernan, Director (Vice-Chair) 
MA Division of Marine Fisheries 
251 Causeway Street, #400 
Boston, Massachusetts 02114‐2119 
Dan.mckiernan@mass.gov 
Telephone: 617.626.1536 
 
  

https://asmfc.org/
mailto:John.clark@state.de.us
mailto:Joseph.Cimino@dep.nj.gov
mailto:justin.davis@ct.gov
mailto:Martin.Gary@ndc.ny.gov
mailto:Jamie.Green@mrc.virginia.gov
mailto:Doug.haymans@dnr.ga.gov
mailto:kepplerb@dnr.sc.gov
mailto:Jessica.McCawley@myfwc.com
mailto:Dan.mckiernan@mass.gov


2 
 

Dr. Jason McNamee, Deputy Director 
RI Department of  
Environmental Management 
235 Promenade Street 
Providence, Rhode Island 02908 
jason.mcnamee@dem.ri.gov 
Telephone: 401.222.4700 
 
Cheri Patterson, Chief 
Marine Division 
NH Fish and Game Department 
225 Main Street  
Durham, NH 03824-4732  
Telephone: 603.868.1095  
Cheri.Patterson@wildlife.nh.gov 
 
Kathy Rawls, Director 
NC Division of Marine Fisheries 
3441 Arendell Street 
P.O. Box 769 
Morehead City, NC 28557 
Kathy.Rawls@deq.nc.gov 
Telephone: 252.808.8013 
 
Dr. Tim Schaeffer, Executive Director 
PA Fish and Boat Commission 
P.O. Box 67000 
1601 Elmerton Avenue 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17106-7000 
tischaeffe@pa.gov 
Telephone: 717.705.7801 

 
Carl Wilson, Commissioner 
ME Dept. of Marine Resources 
PO Box 8  
West Boothbay Harbor, ME 04575  
Tel: 207.633.9538 
CARL.WILSON@MAINE.GOV 
Telephone: 207.624-6553 
 
LEGISLATORS 
Representative Jennifer Armini 
State House 
24 Beacon Street, Room 21 
Boston, Massachusetts 02133 
Jennifer.armini@mahouse.gov 
Telephone: 617.645.0166 
 

Representative William J. Carson 
DE General Assembly 
411 Legislative Avenue 
Dover, Delaware 19901 
william.carson@state.de.us 
Telephone: 302.744.4113 
 
Senator Ronnie W. Cromer 
SC State Senate 
1101 Pendleton Street 
PO Box 142 
Columbia, South Carolina 29201 
ronniecromer@scsenate.gov 
Telephone: 803.212.6330 
 
Senator Danny Diggs 
P.O. Box 1 
Yorktown, Virginia 23690 
senatordiggs@senate.virginia.gov 
Telephone: 757.888.7524 
 
Senator Vin Gopal 
802 West Park Avenue, Suite 302 
Ocean Township, New Jersey 07712 
sengopal@njleg.org 
Telephone: 732.695.3371 
 
Rep. Joseph Gresko 
Legislative Office Building 
Room 3201 
Hartford, Connecticut 06106-1591 
Joseph.Gresko@cga.ct.gov 
Telephone: 860.240.0363 

 
Representative Allison Hepler 
417 Montsweag Road 
Woolrich, Maine 04579 
Allison.hepler@legislature.maine.gov 
Telephone: 207.319.4396 

 
Rep. Anita Astorino Kulik 
101 Irvis Office Building 
P.O. Box 202045 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120-2045 
akulik@pahouse.net 
Telephone: 717.783.3780 

 
  

mailto:jason.mcnamee@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Cheri.Patterson@wildlife.nh.gov
mailto:Kathy.Rawls@deq.nc.gov
mailto:tischaeffe@pa.gov
mailto:CARL.WILSON@MAINE.GOV
mailto:Jennifer.armini@mahouse.gov
mailto:william.carson@state.de.us
mailto:ronniecromer@scsenate.gov
mailto:senatordiggs@senate.virginia.gov
mailto:sengopal@njleg.org
mailto:Joseph.Gresko@cga.ct.gov
mailto:Allison.hepler@legislature.maine.gov
mailto:akulik@pahouse.net


3 
 

Representative Trey Rhodes 
228-A State Capitol 
Atlanta, Georgia 30334 
Trey.Rhodes@house.ga.gov 
Telephone: 404.656.5099 

 
Senator Susan Sosnowski 
RI Legislature 
680 Glen Rock Road 
W. Kingston, Rhode Island 02892 
Sen-sosnowski@rilin.state.ri.us 
Telephone: 401.222.4200 
 
Delegate Dana Stein 
House Office Building, Room 251 
6 Bladen Street 
Annapolis, Maryland 21401 
dana.stein@house.state.md.us 
Telephone: 410.841.3527 
 
Representative Brian Turner 
1 Amherst Road 
Asheville, NC 28803  
brian.turner@ncleg.gov  
Telephone: 828.582.4414 
 
Senator David H. Watters 
NH State Senate 
19 Maple Street 
Dover, New Hampshire 03820 
David.watters@leg.state.nh.us 
Telephone: 603.271.8567 

 
GOVERNORS’ APPOINTEES 
David V.D. Borden 
P.O. Box 248 
Adamsville, Rhode Island 02801 
Lizzy.2@charter.net 
Telephone: 401.451.9312 
 
H. Russell Dize 
P.O. Box 165 
5423 Rude Avenue 
Tilghman, Maryland 21671-0165 
maryjdize@gmail.com 
Telephone: 410.886.2249 
 
 

Doug Grout 
369 Edgemont Road 
Sunapee, New Hampshire 03782 
grountnfish@gmail.com 
Telephone: 603.266.8800 
 
Emerson C. Hasbrouck, Jr. 
423 Griffing Avenue, #100 
Riverhead, New York 11901-3071 
ech12@cornell.edu 
Telephone: 631.727.7850, ext. 319 
 
William Hyatt 
42 Kenneth Drive 
Glastonbury, Connecticut 06033 
hyattwilliam01@gmail.com 
Telephone: 860.402.6947 
 
Gary Jennings 
Director, Keep Florida Fishing Initiative 
6514 Sawyer Shores Lane 
Windermere, Florida 34786 
gjennings@asafishing.org 
Telephone: 407-719-2970 
 
Jeff Kaelin 
Lund’s Fisheries 
997 Ocean Drive 
Cape May, New Jersey 08204 
jkaelin@lundsfish.com 
Telephone: 207-266-0440 
 
Raymond W. Kane 
137 Perch Pond Road 
Chatham, Massachusetts 02633 
ray@capecodfishermen.org 
Telephone: 508.367.1693 

 
Loren W. Lustig 
795 Stone Jug Road 
Biglerville, Pennsylvania 17307 
senseofwonder@pa.net 
Telephone: 717.677.4927 
 
Jerry A. Mannen 
P.O. Box 479 
Wilmington, North Carolina 28402 
jmannen@yfmlaw.com 
Telephone: 910.762.2421 

 
 
 

mailto:Trey.Rhodes@house.ga.gov
mailto:Sen-sosnowski@rilin.state.ri.us
file://mainserver/Shared!/Finance%20and%20Administration/ROSTER/dana.stein@house.state.md.us
mailto:brianturnernc@gmail.com/brian.turner@ncleg.gov
mailto:David.watters@leg.state.nh.us
mailto:Lizzy.2@charter.net
mailto:mjdize@verizon.net
mailto:grountnfish@gmail.com
mailto:ech12@cornell.edu
mailto:hyattwilliam01@gmail.com
mailto:gjennings@asafishing.org
mailto:jkaelin@lundsfish.com
mailto:ray@capecodfishermen.org
mailto:Llustig@ccg.carr.org
mailto:jmannen@yfmlaw.com


4 
 

Roy W. Miller 
31421 Melloy Court 
Lewes, Delaware 19958‐3863 
Fishmaster70@comcast.net 
Telephone: 302.645.7103 
 
James Minor 
900 N 35th Street 
Richmond, Virginia 23223 
Alorah1675@icloud.com 
Telephone: 804.677.7340 
 
Dr. Malcolm Rhodes 
450 McLeod Road 
Charleston, South Carolina 29414 
Rhodesmm@musc.edu 
Telephone: 843.556.8110 
 
Stephen R. Train 
33 Vernon Road 
Long Island, Maine 04050‐3116 
Fvhattierose@aol.com 
Telephone: 207.766. 5738 
 
Spud Woodward 
860 Buck Swamp Road 
Brunswick, Georgia 31523 
swoodward1957@gmail.com 
Telephone: 912.258.8970 
 
 

   COMMISSIONER PROXIES 
Dennis Abbott 
199 Ash Swamp Road 
Newmarket, New Hampshire 03857 
Swamper199@gmail.com 
Telephone: 603.659.3175 

 
Chris Batsavage  
NC Division of Marine Fisheries  
P.O. Box 769  
Morehead City, North Carolina 
28557-0769  
Chris.Batsavage@deq.nc.gov  
Telephone: 252.808.8009 
 

Dr. Carolyn Belcher 
GA Dept. of Natural Resources 
Coastal Resources Division 
One Conservation Way 
Brunswick, Georgia 31520 
carolyn.belcher@dnr.ga.gov 
Telephone: 912.264.7218 
 
Melvin Bell 
1060 Northbridge Drive 
Charleston, SC 29407 
captmbell@yahoo.com 
Telephone: 843.442.4851 
 
Colleen Bouffard 
P.O. Box 719 
Old Lyme, Connecticut 06371 
Colleen.bouffard@ct.gov 
Telephone: 860.447.4308 
 
Robert T. Brown, Sr. 
38232 Palmer Road 
Coltons Point, Maryland 20626 
Robert.T.Brown@shopcove.net 
Telephone: 240.925.1596 
 
Jeffrey Brust 
360 N. New York Road 
Port Republic, New Jersey 08241 
Jeffrey.brust@dep.nj.gov 
Telephone: 609.940.1238 

 
Erika Burgess 
644 Cesery Boulevard, Suite 300 
Jacksonville, Florida 32211 
Erika.burgess@myfwc.com 
Telephone: 850.570.6653 
 
Dr. Allison Colden 
6 Herndon Avenue 
Annapolis, Maryland 21403 
acolden@cbf.org 
Telephone: 410.268.8816 

 
  

mailto:Fishmaster70@comcast.net
mailto:Alorah1675@icloud.com
mailto:Rhodesmm@musc.edu
mailto:Fvhattierose@aol.com
mailto:R-dwhite@comcast.net
mailto:Swamper199@gmail.com
mailto:Kathy.knowlton@dnr.ga.gov
mailto:captmbell@yahoo.com
mailto:Colleen.bouffard@ct.gov
mailto:Robert.T.Brown@shopcove.net
mailto:Jeffrey.brust@dep.nj.gov
mailto:Erika.burgess@myfwc.com
mailto:acolden@cbf.org


5 
 

Heather Corbett 
NJ Department of Environmental Protection 
Marine Resources Administration  
P.O. Box 418 
Port Republic, New Jersey 08241 
Heather.Corbett@dep.nj.gov 
Telephone: 609.748.2020 
 
Nicole Costa 
3 Fort Wetherill Road 
Jamestown, Rhode Island 02835 
Nicole.costa@dem.ri.gov 
Telephone: 301.423.1920 
 
Scott Curatolo-Wagemann 
423 Griffing Avenue, #100 
Riverhead, New York 11901 
Sw224@cornell.edu 
Telephone: 631.727.7850 ext 318 
 
David Michael 
98 Queen Avenue 
Enola, Pennsylvania 17025 
Damichael1996@gmail.com 
Telephone: 610.331.8855 
 
Ben Dyar 
SC Department of Natural Resources 
217 Ft. Johnson Road 
Charleston, South Carolina 29412 
dyarb@dnr.sc.gov 
Telephone: 717.982.4840 
 
Phillip Edwards 
RI Dept. of Environmental Management 
277 Great Neck Road 
West Kingston, Rhode Island 02892 
Philip.edwards@dem.ri.gov 
Telephone: 401.789.0281 
 
Sarah Ferrara 
MA State House, Room 163  
Boston, Massachusetts 02133  
sarah.ferrara@mahouse.gov  

 Telephone: 617.722.2040 
 

Matthew Gates 
CT Dept. of Energy and Environmental Protection, 
Fisheries Division 
P.O. Box 719 
Old Lyme, Connecticut 06371 
Matthew.gates@ct.gov 
Telephone: 860.447.4326 
 
Patrick Geer 
VA Marine Resources Commission 
380 Fenwick Road, Building 96 
Fort Monroe, Virginia 23651-1064 
Pat.Geer@mrc.virginia.gov 
Telephone: 757.247.2236 
 
Bob Glenn 
MA Department of Marine Fisheries 
836 Rodney French Blvd. 
New Bedford, Massachusetts 02744 
Robert.Glenn@mass.gov 
Telephone: 508.742.9746 
Cell: 508.264.4157 
 
Melanie N. Griffin 
MA Division of Marine Fisheries 
251 Causeway Street, #400 
Boston, Massachusetts 02114‐2119 
Melanie.griffin@mass.gov 
Telephone: 978-853-1196 
 
Joseph Grist 
380 Fenwick Road, Building 96 
Ft. Monroe, Virginia 23651 
Joseph.grist@mrc.virginia.gov 
Telephone: 757.247.8193 
 
Jesse Hornstein 
123 Kings Park Blvd. 
Kings Park, New York 11754 
Jesse.hornstein@dec.ny.gov 
Telephone: 631.444.0714 

 
Stephanie Iverson-Cason 
380 Fenwick Road, Building 96 
Ft. Monroe, Virginia 23651 
Stephanie.iverson@mrc.virginia.gov 
Telephone: 757.247.2061 
 
 
 

mailto:Heather.Corbett@dep.nj.gov
mailto:Nicole.costa@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Sw224@cornell.edu
mailto:Damichael1996@gmail.com
mailto:dyarb@dnr.sc.gov
mailto:Philip.edwards@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Matthew.gates@ct.gov
mailto:Pat.Geer@mrc.virginia.gov
mailto:Robert.Glenn@mass.gov
mailto:Melanie.griffin@mass.gov
mailto:Joseph.grist@mrc.virginia.gov
mailto:Jesse.hornstein@dec.ny.gov
mailto:Stephanie.iverson@mrc.virginia.gov


6 
 

Carrie Kennedy 
MD Department of Natural Resources 
Fisheries Division 
580 Taylor Avenue – B2 
Annapolis, Maryland 21401 
Carrie.kennedy@maryland.gov 
Telephone: 410.279.7234 
 
Kathy Knowlton 
GA Dept. of Natural Resources 
Coastal Resources Division 
One Conservation Way 
Brunswick, Georgia 31520 
Kathy.knowlton@dnr.ga.gov 
Telephone: 912.262.3122 

 
Kristopher M. Kuhn, Director 
Bureau of Fisheries 
PA Fish and Boat Commission 
595 East Rolling Ridge Drive 
Bellefonte, Pennsylvania 16823 
kkuhn@pa.gov 
Telephone: 814.359.5115 
 
Robert LaFrance 
7 Mohawk Drive 
Clinton, Connecticut 06413 
Robert.lafrance@quinnipiac.edu 
Telephone: 203.668.6685 

 
Michael Luisi  
MD Dept. of Natural Resources  
Fisheries Service  
580 Taylor Avenue, B2  
Annapolis, Maryland 21401-2352  
michael.luisi@maryland.gov  
Telephone: 410.260.8341 
 
John Maniscalco 
NYS Department of  
Environmental Conservation 
123 Kings Park Boulevard 
Kings Park, New York 11754 
john.maniscalco@dec.ny.gov 
Telephone: 631-444-0437 

Nichola Meserve  
MA Division of Marine Fisheries  
251 Causeway Street, Suite 400  
Boston, Massachusetts 02114-2152  
nichola.meserve@mass.gov 
Telephone: 617.626.1531  

 
Craig Miner 
230 E Chestnut Hill Road 
Litchfield, Connecticut 06759 
Craigminer230@gmail.com 
Telephone: 860-309-0485 
 
Adam Nowalsky 
40 Pomona Avenue 
Port Republic, New Jersey 08241 
captadamnj@gmail.com 
Telephone: 609.618.0366 
 
Craig D. Pugh 
168 Main Street 
Leipsic, Delaware 19901 
crabman31@aol.com 
Telephone: 302.222.4026 / 302.674.0499 
 
Eric Reid 
315 Hamilton Allenton Road 
North Kingstown, Rhode Island 02852 
ericreidri@gmail.com 
Telephone: 401.440.1885 

 
Senator Cameron Reny 
3 State House Station 
Augusta, Maine 04333 
Cameron.reny@legislature.maine.gov 
Telephone: 207.287.1515 
 
Ross L. Self 
SC Dept. of Natural Resources 
P. O. Box 167 
Columbia, South Carolina 29202‐0167 
Selfr@dnr.sc.gov 
Telephone: 803.734.3808 
 
David Sikorski 
Baltimore, Maryland 21209 
david@ccamd.org 
Telephone: 443.621.9186 
 
  

mailto:Carrie.kennedy@maryland.gov
mailto:Kathy.knowlton@dnr.ga.gov
mailto:kkuhn@pa.gov
mailto:Robert.lafrance@quinnipiac.edu
mailto:john.maniscalco@dec.ny.gov
mailto:nichola.meserve@mass.gov
mailto:Craigminer230@gmail.com
mailto:captadamnj@gmail.com
mailto:crabman31@aol.com
mailto:ericreidri@gmail.com
mailto:Cameron.reny@legislature.maine.gov
mailto:Selfr@dnr.sc.gov
mailto:david@ccamd.org


7 
 

Megan Ware 
ME Dept. of Marine Resources 
32 Blossom Lane 
Augusta, Maine 04330 
Megan.ware@maine.gov 
Telephone: 207.446.0932 

 
Ritchie White 
30 Lang Road 
Rye, New Hampshire 03870 
r-dwhite@comcast.net 
Telephone: 603.496.7482 
 
Greg Wojcik 
CT Dept. of Energy and Environmental 
Protection, Fisheries Division 
P.O. Box 719 
Old Lyme, Connecticut 06371 
Greg.Wojcik@ct.gov 
Telephone: 860.447.4305 
 
Renee Zobel 
NH Fish and Game Department 
225 Main Street 
Durham, New Hampshire 03824 
Renee.Zobel@wildlife.nh.gov 
Telephone: 603.868.1095 

mailto:Megan.ware@maine.gov
mailto:Megan.ware@maine.gov
mailto:Greg.Wojcik@ct.gov
mailto:Melissa.Ziobron@cga.ct.gov

